
Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender

APPOINTMENT OF THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF

VLEESCHBOOM FARMERS PRODUCTION SUPPORT UNIT-PHASE 2: AT THE

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY IN SEKHUKHUNE DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY IN LIMPOPO

PROVINCE
Employer Tender Number: DALRRD LP 0005 2023 2024

cidb Reference Number: 100086627

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, LAND REFORM AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT - PRETORIA (HEAD OFFICE) INVITES

TENDERS FOR APPOINTMENT OF THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF VLEESCHBOOM FARMERS

PRODUCTION SUPPORT UNIT-PHASE 2: AT THE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY IN SEKHUKHUNE DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY IN

LIMPOPO PROVINCE

It is estimated that tenderers should have a cidb contractor grading of 6CE or higher.

Preferences are offered to tenderers who 6CE OR HIGHER

The Physical Address for collection of Tender documents is:

ABSA Building

70 Hans Van Rensburg Street

Polokwane

0699

Documents may be collected during work hours after 08h00 on 07 August 2023

A non-refundable tender deposit of R250.00 payable by proof of deposit or cash is required on collection of the Tender documents.

A non-refundable tender deposit of R250.00 payable by proof of deposit or cash is required on collection of the Tender document

A payment non-refundable bid fee of R250.00 per set of documents, is payable by cash in cashier office or strictly deposit inside the

branch (Not ATM), EFT ALSO not allowed

Banking details:

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, LAND REFORM AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT

BANK NAME: ABSA

BRANCH CODE: 632005

ACCOUNT: 40-5400-6793

Queries relating to the issues of these documents may be addressed to:

Mashela Mokiti

Tel No. 0154951073

E-mail. mashela.mokiti@dalrrd.gov.za

or

Daisy Mongwai

Tel No. 0154951703



 

 

E-mail. daisy.mongwai@dalrrd.gov.za

A compulsory clarification meeting with representitives of the Employer will take place at Vleeschboom Farmer Production Support Unit

in Makhudumathamaga (GPS position 24°57’39.02”S : 29°45’28.95”E)  on 11 August 2023 starting at 11h00.

The closing time for receipt of Tenders is  11h00 on Thursday, August 24, 2023.

Emailed  and Late Tenders will not be accepted.

Tenders may only be submitted on the tender documentation that is issued.

Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivering, opening and assessment of Tenders are stated in the Tender Data.

Page: 2


